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JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

Under section 5.2.4 of the Board’s terms of reference, the Board receives an annual report on the
number of degrees, diplomas, and certificates awarded. The data is provided by Enterprise
Applications and Solutions Integration.

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

Provided annually for information.

HIGHLIGHTS:

Included in this report are the degrees awarded in absentia in March, during the June convocation
period, and during the November convocation period. Upgrades from three-year to four-year
degrees within the Faculty of Arts and Science, the University of Toronto Mississauga, and the
University of Toronto Scarborough are not included in the statistics.
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University of Toronto
Summary of Degrees, Diplomas & Certificates
By Faculty
Calendar Year 2011

Absentia  Spring Fall Total
Arts and Science (St. George)
Honours Bachelor of Arts 2 1660 438 2100
Bachelor of Arts - 4 Yr. 3 3
Bachelor of Arts 90 53 143
Honours Bachelor of Science 1 1279 285 1565
Bachelor of Science - 4 Yr. 2 1 3
Bachelor of Science 48 29 77
Bachelor of Commerce 426 66 492
Total 3 3508 872 4383
University of Toronto Missisauga
Honours Bachelor of Arts 580 198 778
Bachelor of Arts - 4 Yr. 1 1
Bachelor of Arts 36 29 65
Honours Bachelor of Science 492 150 642
Bachelor of Science 21 9 30
Bachelor of Business Admin 39 6 45
Bachelor of Commerce 238 51 289
Total 1407 443 1850
University of Toronto Scarborough
Honours Bachelor of Arts 476 153 629
Bachelor of Arts 17 7 24
Honours Bachelor of Science 665 220 885
Bachelor of Science 12 4 16
Bachelor of Business Admin 318 152 470
Bachelor of Commerce 2 2
Certificate in Business 1 1
Total 1491 536 2027
Total Arts and Science 3 6406 1851 8260
Applied Science & Engineering
Bachelor of Applied Science 7 710 22 739
B. of Applied Sci in Eng Science 1 151 2 154
Total 8 861 24 893
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University of Toronto
Summary of Degrees, Diplomas & Certificates
By Faculty
Calendar Year 2011

Absentia  Spring Fall Total
Dentistry
Doctor of Dental Surgery 93 93
Total 93 93
Kinesiology and Physical Education
Bachelor of Phys & Health Edu 1 20 10 101
Total 1 90 10 101
Graduate Studies
Doctor of Philosophy 49 348 407 804
Doctor of Education 2 6 5 13
Doctor of Juridical Science 1 1 2 4
Doctor of Musical Arts 3 6 9
Master of Arts 34 163 387 584
Master of Architecture 88 1 89
Master of Applied Science 9 62 144 215
Master of Biotechnology 34 34
Master of Business Admin 2 393 24 419
Master of Education 31 209 202 442
Master of Engineering 20 67 86 173
M of Eng Adv Design&Manufact 1 1 1 3
Master of Environmental Science 5 48 53
Master of Finance 29 29
Master of Financial Economics 1 20 21
Master of Forest Conservation 1 8 9
Master of Health Informatics 1 16 17
Master of Health Science 1 40 68 109
Master of Ind Rel & Human Res 10 19 29
Master of Information 3 145 30 178
Master of Information Studies 6 22 14 42
Master of Landscape Architecture 17 17
Master of Laws 2 2 45 49
Master of Studies in Law 1 1
Master Mgt & Prof Accounting 1 1 66 68
M. of Management of Innovation 22 22
Master of Mathematical Finance 1 30 31
Master of Museum Studies 37 2 39
Master of Music 2 29 7 38
Master of Nursing 1 92 34 127
Master of Public Policy 39 39
Master of Public Health 5 40 34 79
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University of Toronto

Master of Science

M Sc in Biomed Communicat

M Sc in Community Health
Master of Science in Forestry

M Sc in Occupational Therapy
M Sc in Physical Therapy
Master of Science in Planning
Master of Social Work

Master of Teaching

Master of Urban Design

Master of Urban Design Studies
Master of Visual Studies

Dipl in Investigat & Forensic Acctg
Post Masters Nurse Prac Dip
Adv Dip in Social Service Admin

Total

Law
Juris Doctor

Total

Medicine
Doctor of Medicine
B.Sc. Medical Radiation Sciences
Diploma in Clinical Chemistry
Diploma in Industrial Health
Diploma in Health Administration

Total
Music
Bachelor of Music
Bachelor of Music in Performance
Total
Nursing

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Total

Summary of Degrees, Diplomas & Certificates

By Faculty
Calendar Year 2011

Absentia  Spring Fall
53 142 308
16
5 9
2 2
1 76
1 85
27 1
2 168 28
63
7
1
6
18
10

230 2359 2234

206
206
222 1
120 2
3
2
1
346 5
21 3
58 4
79 7
165
165
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503
16
14

4
77
86
28

198
63

7

4823

206

206

223
122

351

24
62

86

165

165



University of Toronto
Summary of Degrees, Diplomas & Certificates
By Faculty
Calendar Year 2011

Absentia  Spring Fall Total

OISE/UT

Bachelor of Education 1195 11 1206

Dipl in Technological Education 26 20 46

Cert. in Leadership in Higher Educat. 3 3
Total 1224 31 1255
Pharmacy

Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy 227 7 234

Doctor of Pharmacy 6 1 7
Total 233 8 241
Toronto School of Theology

Doctor of Ministry 2 2

Doctor of Theology 1 2 3

Master of Arts in Min & Sprit 13 13

Master of Divinity 51 29 80

Master of Pastoral Studies 4 4

Master of Religion 1 1

Master of Religious Education 3 17 20

Master of Theology 4 17 21

Master of Theological Studies 30 20 50

Master of Sacred Music

96 98 194

Total
Woodsworth

Cert in Human Resource Mgt 10 2 12

Cert Tchg Eng to Spks Oth Lang 64 16 80
Total 74 18 92
GRAND TOTAL 242 12067 4451 16760
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