

TO:	Academic Board
SPONSOR: CONTACT INFO:	Mae-Yu Tan Phone (416) 978-8794 / Email - maeyu.tan@utoronto.ca
DATE:	May 15, 2012

FOR INFORMATION

### **ITEM IDENTIFICATION:** Report on Degrees Awarded in the Calendar Year 2011

# JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

Under section 5.2.4 of the Board's terms of reference, the Board receives an annual report on the number of degrees, diplomas, and certificates awarded. The data is provided by Enterprise Applications and Solutions Integration.

# **PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:**

Provided annually for information.

# HIGHLIGHTS:

Included in this report are the degrees awarded *in absentia* in March, during the June convocation period, and during the November convocation period. Upgrades from three-year to four-year degrees within the Faculty of Arts and Science, the University of Toronto Mississauga, and the University of Toronto Scarborough are not included in the statistics.

# FINANCIAL AND/OR PLANNING IMPLICATIONS:

N/a

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

For information

AB/AB Degrees Awarded Report 2012 05 15.docx

University of Toronto

	Absentia	Spring	Fall	Total
Arts and Science (St. George) Honours Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts - 4 Yr.	2	1660 3	438	2100 3
Bachelor of Arts Honours Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science - 4 Yr.	1	90 1279 2	53 285 1	143 1565 3
Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Commerce		48 426	29 66	77 492
Total	3	3508	872	4383
University of Toronto Missisauga Honours Bachelor of Arts		580	198	778
Bachelor of Arts - 4 Yr.		1	100	1
Bachelor of Arts		36	29	65
Honours Bachelor of Science		492	150	642
Bachelor of Science		21	9	30
Bachelor of Business Admin Bachelor of Commerce		39 238	6 51	45 289
Total		1407	443	1850
University of Toronto Scarborough				
Honours Bachelor of Arts		476	153	629
Bachelor of Arts Honours Bachelor of Science		17 665	7 220	24 885
Bachelor of Science		12	220 4	16
Bachelor of Business Admin		318	152	470
Bachelor of Commerce		2		2
Certificate in Business		1		1
Total		1491	536	2027
Total Arts and Science	3	6406	1851	8260
Applied Science & Engineering				
Bachelor of Applied Science	7	710	22	739
B. of Applied Sci in Eng Science	1	151	2	154
Total	8	861	24	893

### University of Toronto

	Absentia	Spring	Fall	Total
Dentistry Doctor of Dental Surgery		93		93
Total		93		93
Kinesiology and Physical Education Bachelor of Phys & Health Edu	1	90	10	101
Total	1	90	10	101
Graduate Studies Doctor of Philosophy Doctor of Education Doctor of Juridical Science Doctor of Musical Arts Master of Arts Master of Arts Master of Architecture Master of Applied Science Master of Biotechnology Master of Business Admin Master of Education Master of Education Master of Engineering M of Eng Adv Design&Manufact Master of Environmental Science Master of Finance Master of Financal Economics Master of Forest Conservation Master of Health Informatics Master of Health Science Master of Ind Rel & Human Res Master of Information Master of Information Studies Master of Information Studies	49 2 1 34 9 2 31 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 6	348 6 1 3 163 88 62 34 393 209 67 1 5 29 20 8 16 40 10 145 22 17	407 5 2 6 387 1 144 202 86 1 48 68 19 30 14	804 13 4 9 584 89 215 34 419 442 173 3 53 29 21 9 17 109 29 178 42 17
Master of Laws Master of Studies in Law Master Mgt & Prof Accounting M. of Management of Innovation	2 1	2 1	45 1 66 22	49 1 68 22
Master of Mathematical Finance Master of Museum Studies Master of Music	1 2	37 29	30 2 7	31 39 38
Master of Nursing Master of Public Policy Master of Public Health	1 5	92 39 40	34 34	127 39 79

	Absentia	Spring	Fall	Total
Master of Science M Sc in Biomed Communicat M Sc in Community Health Master of Science in Forestry M Sc in Occupational Therapy M Sc in Physical Therapy Master of Science in Planning Master of Science in Planning Master of Social Work Master of Social Work Master of Teaching Master of Urban Design Master of Urban Design Studies Master of Visual Studies Dipl in Investigat & Forensic Acctg Post Masters Nurse Prac Dip Adv Dip in Social Service Admin	53 1 2	142 5 2 1 27 168 63 7 1 6 10	308 16 9 2 76 85 1 28 18 6	503 16 14 4 77 86 28 198 63 7 1 6 18 10 6
Total	230	2359	2234	4823
Law Juris Doctor		206		206
Total		206		206
Medicine Doctor of Medicine B.Sc. Medical Radiation Sciences Diploma in Clinical Chemistry Diploma in Industrial Health Diploma in Health Administration Total		222 120 3 1 346	1 2 2 5	223 122 3 2 1 351
Music Bachelor of Music Bachelor of Music in Performance Total		21 58 79	3 4 7	24 62 86
Nursing Bachelor of Science in Nursing			165	165
Total			165	165

### University of Toronto

	Absentia	Spring	Fall	Total
OISE/UT Bachelor of Education Dipl in Technological Education Cert. in Leadership in Higher Educat.		1195 26 3	11 20	1206 46 3
Total		1224	31	1255
Pharmacy Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy Doctor of Pharmacy		227 6	7 1	234 7
Total		233	8	241
Toronto School of Theology Doctor of Ministry Doctor of Theology Master of Arts in Min & Sprit Master of Divinity Master of Pastoral Studies Master of Religion Master of Religious Education Master of Theology Master of Theology Master of Sacred Music		2 1 51 4 1 3 4 30 96	2 13 29 17 17 20 98	2 3 13 80 4 1 20 21 50 194
Woodsworth Cert in Human Resource Mgt Cert Tchg Eng to Spks Oth Lang		10 64	2 16	12 80
Total		74	18	92
GRAND TOTAL	242	12067	4451	16760